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Other mines .................................. 28,019

Total............................................. 523 - 39,291
Slocan and Ainsworth.

Standard........................................... 119 7,457
Utica................................................. 79 759
Bambler-Carbioo.............................. 17 901
Whitewater...................................... 57 931
Bluebell............................................ 94 2,393
Standard, milled ......................... 400 16,999
Van-Roi, milled ............................ 1,100 51,400
Bluebell, milled ............................ 200 3,500
Other mines .................................. 14,561

Total............................................. 2,066 97,992
Nelson.

Molly Gibson ................................ 192 2,195
Yankee Girl .................................. 62 149
Hudson Bay .................................. 60 768
Mother Lode, milled ................... 500 12,750
Queen, milled .............................. 400 15,500
Granite-Poorman, milled ............. 250 12,350
Molly Gibson, milled ................ 300 7,500
Second Relief, milled ................ 250 5,250
Other mines .................................. 7,911

Total............................................ 2,014 64,369
Rossland.

Centre Star .................................... 3,066 139,942
Le Roi ............................................ 910 40,552
Le Roi No. 2 .................................. 482 22,767
Nickle Plate .................................. 35 75
Inland Empire, milled ............... 90 1,800
Le Roi No. 2, milled ................... 300 8,600
Other mines .................................. 206

Total.....................................  4,883 213,942
Boundary.

Granby.............................................. 22,734 1,114,609
Mother Lode .................................. 7,640 330,020
Unnamed.......................................... 234 10,302
Rawhide............................................ 6,884 220,880
Napoleon........................................... 513 10,789
Knob Hill ...................................... 52 1,781
Jewel................................................. 45 74
United Copper .............................. 100 1,435
Surprise............................................ 128 5,150
Nickel Plate, milled ..................... 1,500 67,100
Jewel, milled ................................ 200 2,800
Other mines .................................. 28,598

Total..........................  39,990 1,793,538
Consolidated Co.’s Receipts.

Trail, B.C.
Standard........................................... 119 7,457
Utica................................................. 79 759
Rambler-Cariboo............................ 17 901
St. Eugene ...................................... 98 572
Knob Hill ...................................... 52 1,781
Centre Star .................................. 3,066 139,942
Le Roi No. 2 .................................. 482 22,767
Le Roi .......................................... 910 40,552
Whitewater...................................... 57 931
Jewel. ............................................. 45 74
Molly Gibson ................................ 192 2,195
United Copper ............................. 100 1,435
Yankee Girl .................................. 62 149
Surprise............................................ 128 5,150
Hudson Bay .................................. 60 768
Bluebell........................................... 94 2,393

Nickle Plate 
Other mines

............... 35 75
61,501

Total. . . ...................................... 5,596 279,402

Mother Lode 
Unnamed. .
Rawhide. . . 
Napoleon. . 
Other mines

B. C. Copper Co.’s Receipts.
Greenwood, B.C.

....................................... 234
........................................ 6,884
...................................... 513

350,020
10,302

220,880
10,789
18,374

Total. . . ....................... 15,231 590,365

Granby. . . ,

Granby Smelter Receipts. 
Grand Forks, B.C.

1,114,609

TORONTO MARKETS.
Nov. 25 (Quotations from Canada Metal Co., Toronto). 

Spelter, 6.35 cents per lb.
Lead, 5.25 cents per lb.
Tin, 52 cents per lb.
Antimony, 12 cents per lb.
Copper, casting, 18% cents per lb.
Electrolytic 18% cents per lb.
Ingot brass, 11 to 15 cents per lb. n 11 &

Nov. 25—Pig Iron (Quotations from Drummond, Me a 
Co.^Toronto).

Summerlee No. 1, $26.00 (f.o.b. Toronto).
Summerlee No. 2, $25.00 (f.o.b. Toronto).
Midland No. 1, $23.00 (f.o.b. Toronto).
Midland No. 2, $22.00 (f.fl.b. Toronto).

GENERAL MARKETS.
Coal, anthracite, $5.50 to $6.75 per ton.
Coal, bituminous, $3.50 to $4.50 for 1%-inch lump.

Coke.
Nov. 22—Connells ville Coke (f.o.b. ovens).

Furnace coke, prompt, $3.90 to $4.00 per ton.
Foundry coke, prompt, $4.00 to $4.50 per ton.

Nov. 22—Tin (Straits), $49.65 cents.
Copper, Prime Lake, 17.70 cents.
Electrolytic copper, 17.50 to 17.62% cents.
Copper wire, 19.00 cents.
Lead, 4.50 cents.
Spelter, 7.50 cents.
Sheet zinc (f.o.b. smelter), 9.00 cents.
Antimony, Cookson’s, 10.15 to 10.25 cents.
Aluminum, 26.00 to 27.00 cents.
Nickel, 45.00 cents.
Platinum, ordinary, $45.50 per ounce.
Platinum, hard, $48.00 per ounce.
Bismuth, $2.00 to $2.25 per pound.
Quicksilver, $41.00 per 75-lb. flask.

SILVER PRICES.
New York London

cents. Pence"
November 8................. 2818“ 9................. 29“ 11............... 2818“ 12................. 28%

<< 13................. 2818
“ 14........... 29“ 15............... 28%“ 16................. 29“ 18............. 29*

19........... 2818“ 20.......... 29“ 21........... 29*“ 22........... 29%


